1 LOCATI	ON OF WATE	R WELL:	Fraction	Section Number	Township	Number	Range Number				
County: THOMAS			SE 1/4SE 1/4 1/4	34	6		36W				
	Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city? 9 NORTH 2 1/2 EAST OF EREWSTER KANSAS										
<u> </u>		DOUGLAS									
—	Address, B		Ir Ishahata	Board of Agric	culture, Div	ision of I	Water Resources				
	City, State, ZIP Code: COLBY KS 67701-0488 Application Number: 22,353										
	IN SECTION		4 DEPTH OF WELL?								
	N WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL 13Ω										
	WELL WAS USED AS: N W N E 1 Domestic 5 Public Water Supply 9 Dewatering										
N	1		(2) Irrigation	6 Oil Field Water	Supply 10	Monitorin	g Well Well				
w	Z.		4 Industrial	7 Lawn and Garden (8 Air Conditioning	. 12	Other					
s		S E	Was a chemical/bact	eriological sample su	ubmitted to	Departmen [°]	t? YesNo [™]				
			If yes, mo/day/yr s	ample was submitted.							
	S		Water Well Disinfec	ted: YesX No	••••						
5 TYPE O	F BLANK CA	SING USED:									
X1 Stee	3 RMP	(SR) 5 Wrot	ught 7 Fibers	glass 9 Other	(specify bel	ow)					
2 PVC			in. Was casing		No X If	ves how i	much				
Casing	height abo	ove of below	land surface36	in.		yes, non	nucii:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::				
6 GROUT	PLUG MATER	IAL: 1 Neat	cement 2 Cement grou	ut 3 Bentonite	4 Other						
Grout I	Plug Inter	vals: From	n	., Fromft. to	ft.,	From	toft.				
			f possible contamination								
	(XI) Septic tank 6 Seepage pit 11 Fuel storage 16 Other (specify below) 2 Sewer lines 7 Pit privy 12 Fertilizer storage										
	tertight se teral lines	ewer lines	8 Sewage lagoon 9 Feedyard	13 Insecticide store 14 Abandoned water w	age Well						
	ss Pool		10 Livestock pens	15 Oil well/Gas well							
	T			How many feet?5に	280						
FROM	TO	PLU	JGGING MATERIALS	_							
260	5	WASHED (LEAN SAND								
3	3 0	BEENTONIA									
3	V	TOP SOIL	•		R	ECEI\	/FD				
					_						
					St	EP 1 4	2007				
					BURE	AU OF	WATER				
7 CONTRAC	7 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was plugged under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year)										
Water I	Water Well Contractor's License No										
by (sig	gnature) X.	Land	The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. Please press firmly and print clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top three copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone: 913/296-3565. Send one to Water Well Owner and retain one for your records.

Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
109 SW 9th Street, Second Floor
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1283
http://www.ksda.gov

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF DIVERSION WORKS and/or REPORT OF FLOWMETER INSTALLATION

	For Office Code <u>FIS</u> Fee \$	Use	Only
	TR # Rcpt Date		_
l	Check #		

	7.(01/012)11101(
	Section 1. Action requiring this form is: (See supplemental instructions on form DWR 1-203.14)
	☐ New application approval and permit to proceed (\$400 fee required by K.S.A. 82a-714(d) is attached)
	Change in point of diversion (no fee). Change in place of use of water (no fee).
	☐ Change in use made of water (no fee). ☐ A replacement of previous flowmeter (no fee).
	☐ Term permit (no fee). ☐ Other (e.g., special order of the Chief Engineer).
	I, the holder of a permit issued by the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources pursuant to the file(s) referenced in section 2, hereby certify that the information on sections 1-5 of this form is correct to the best of my knowledge.
	Signature: Doughs F. ROD - Date: 8/1/07 - 1.D. No.: 505 78 44/6
	(mo / day / year) Social Security or Taxpayer
	K.A.R. 5-1-1(y), defines diversion works as "all well(s), pump(s), power unit(s), power source(s), dam(s) and all other devices necessary to bring water under control for delivery to a distribution system by which the water will be distributed to the proposed use and any other equipment required such as a check valve, water level measurement tube, meter or other measuring device."
;	If you have completed your diversion works as described above and completed the requirements as set forth in your Approval of Application, please complete this form. If you are unable to meet the requirements stated on your approval, you <u>must</u> submit a request for extension of time (form DWR 1-203.15). K.S.A. 82a-714(e) puts a \$100 fee on an extension of time to complete the diversion works. Failure to notify the Chief Engineer of the completion of the diversion works within the time allotted can result in dismissal of the referenced file(s) and loss of priority date.
	If the subject file(s) authorizes multiple new points of diversion (PDs), you may photocopy this form (both sides) and submit one form for each new PD authorized. An instruction sheet with sample entries is available as form DWR 1-203.14.
	Section 2 - Location of the Point of Diversion The location of the point of diversion should be described as actually installed. The description should include the Section, Township, and Range, the 10-acre tract description (½½½) and the footage from the SE comer of the section.
	1. File No(s): 22,353 , [If assisted by DWR: P/D ID By:]
	2. The date the diversion works were completed: Qugust Irst , 2007.
	-3. The diversion works are located in the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter of the NW Quarter of
	(also described as 2970 feet North and 2895 feet West of the southeast corner of),
	Section 34, Township 6 South, Range 6 East / West, in Thomas County, Kansas. If this is a change in point of diversion (PD), how was the PD being replaced identified?
	4. X Yes \(\subseteq \text{No Is a check valve installed? (Check valve is required when chemigating.)}
	5. XYes \(\text{No lf the source of supply is groundwater, is the water level measurement tube installed?}
	6. ☐ Yes ☐ No If the source of supply is a surface water reservoir, is a stage-measuring device installed?
Se	ection 3 PRINT CLEARLY
Pi	rinted Name: Douglas F. Bell
Αc	ddress: Ford Dr
Ci	ty, ST Zip: Colby KS 67701 Telephone: 785 462 67755

U:1- 4 -4 U

Castina	4 Deim	t of Divers	-:/-		4: NA					
1 .				meter Loca			ha lanatia	a of the nei	at of divorcion o	nd the leastion
1		-		•				or the poil	nt of diversion a	nd the location
Life 110	wmeter	nstallation	. wille in	section num	nėi(s) s	s approp	male.			
			1.							
									lack	
							•	•		
	-									
							•			
T									⊗ Point of	Diversion
					1.		1	·		
							1	•	• Flowme	eter
						•		5,280		
	+- +-	-			+=-		+			
					1-1		2,640			
Ν.						660	₹	,	' ▼ _	
				. ←1,	320→	Section	34.	Township <u>(</u>	<u>o</u> S., Range	36 E/W
					22 2	C 2				
Section 5 -										
7. Manufac	turer of F	Flowmeter	McC	conveter	<u> </u>	_ Date	e Flowme	eter Installed	1: <u>11/1/04</u>	day / year)
8. Model N	umber: _	MD3	08						(Obtain from sel	ler or invoice)
9. Flowmet	er Type:	⊠ Prop	eller 🗆 Tu	rbine □S rasonic	LV □ Pado	□ Multi-			splacement	
	•			4-8-2	_					,, <u> </u>
11. Flowme				X Acre				es Oth	er:	
12. Flowme	ter Size:	□ 2"	□ 4"	□ 6"	⊠ 8"	□ 10)" [er:	
									.001 Other: _	
(Mui	tiplier fac	tor is nom	nally indica	ated on flowr	meter rea	adout – j	oossibly b	y printed ze	eros)	
4. Flowme	ter totaliz	er reading	when inst	alled:). —		·			
the flowme	ter is hid	den, or no	t within 10	0 ft of the po	int of div	ersion b	eing met	ered, pleas	e describe its lo	cation, draw a
iagram abo		-	_							eter is at pivot
									Quarter	
									st or West)]	
							est).	. v ·		
6. □ Yes										
7. 🗖 Yes	□No		Are straightening vanes installed? (Required for any approval dated after Sept. 22, 2000)							
3. ☐ Yes	X No		Does flowmeter serve more than one point of diversion? (If yes, show on diagram above.) Is this a replacement flowmeter? If yes, identify the previous flowmeter:							
). ☐ Yes	≱ No									
									eter removed: _	
									eter removed (m	o / day / year)
ou have furti peka	ner questio		to fill out that afford	nis form, pleas	se contac Stoc		omice in y		lan City	
9 SW 9th St		oor 10:	5 North Ma	in St.	820 8	South Wa	alnut	2508	en City Johns Street	
peka, KS 66	612-2216		awer F afford, KS 6	37578		Box 192 ton, KS	67669	Gard	en City, KS 6784	6
5) 368-8251			0) 234-531			425-678		(620)	276-2901	



Please submit to: Kansas Department of Health & Environment Bureau of Water - Geology Section 1000 S. W. Jackson Street, Suite 420 Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367

INACTIVE WATER WELL REQUEST FORM WWC-6 KSA

In accordance with K.A.R. 28-30-7, Landowners may obtain the department's written approval to maintain wells in an inactive status rather than being plugged if the landowner can present evidence to the department as to the condition of the well and as to the landowner's intentions to use the well in the future. As evidence of intentions, the owner shall be responsible for properly maintaining the well in such a way that:

• The well and the annular space between the hole and the casing shall have no defects that will permit the entrance of surface water or vertical movement of subsurface water into the well;

The well is clearly marked and is not a safety hazard;

- The top of the well is securely capped in a watertight manner and is adequately maintained in such a manner as to prevent easy entry by other than the landowner;
 The area surrounding the well shall be protected from potential sources of contamination within a 50 foot radius;
- The area surrounding the well shall be protected from potential sources of contamination within a 50 foot radius;
 If the pump, motor or both, have been removed for repair, replacement, etc., the well shall be maintained to prevent injury to the people and to prevent the entrance of any contaminants or other foreign materials;
- The well shall not be used for disposal or injection of trash, garbage, sewage, wastewater or storm runoff; and

• The well shall be easily accessible to routine maintenance periodic inspection.

INSTRUCTIONS: Please provide the department with the following information on your inactive well. Use typewriter or ball point pen. <u>PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY</u> and <u>PRINT</u> clearly. Please fill in all blanks, underline or circle the correct answers.

1.	County: Thomas	Fraction \$\mathbb{F} \lambda \frac{1}{4} \mathbb{E} \frac{1}{4} \mathbb{N} \mathbb{M} \rangle \frac{1}{4}	Section #	Township # T <u>@</u> S	Range # R_ 36 _E/W				
2.	WATER WELL OWNER: RR#, St. Address, Box #: P.O. C	las F. Bell Box 488	City, State, Zip Code: C	olby KS 677	01				
3.	WATER RIGHT FILE NO.:	2353 4	DEPTH OF COMPL	ETED WELL:	262	fì			
5.	WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL	<i>:</i>	ft.						
6.	WELL PREVIOUSLY USED AS: 1. Domestic 3. Feedlot 2. Irrigation 4. Industrial	5. Public Water Suppl6. Oil Field Water Sup7. Lawn and Garden O	ply 9 Dewatering	12. Of	jection Well her				
7.	TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5. Wrought Iron 6. Asbestos			3. RMP (S. 9. Other	R) 4. ABS				
8.	GROUT MATERIAL: 1. Neat Cement 2. Cement Grout 3 Bentonite 4 Other Grout Interval: Fromft. Toft.								
9.	NEAREST SOURCE OF POSSIBLE Septic Tank Sewer Lines Sewer Lines Watertight Sewer Lines Seepage	Lines 7. Pit Privy ool 8. Sewage Lago	11. Fuel Storage on 12. Fertilizer Storag	15. Oil Well ge 16. Other (s	ned Water Well I/Gas Well pecify below)	_			
10.	WELL ORIGINALLY CONSTRUC (Driller's Name): Blue Joy RR#, St. Address, Box #:	Dallier	City, State, Zip Coo	ie: Colby K	5 67701	_			
11.	DATE WELL PLACED ON INACT	,	1						
12.	ESTIMATED REACTIVATION DA	TE: None							
	this water well currently in complia in accordance with K.A.R. 28-30-71				gree to maintair	1			
C	John TROP								
Signatu	re of Well Owner								